MRD 6.25-98 FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

07-09-1998



SHIPU U.S. separatent of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office original documents or copy thereof.

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa. 100757718	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Husky Manufacturing and Tool Works, Ltd.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ics): Name: Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. Internal Address:
Individual(s)AssociationGeneral PartnershipLimited PartnershipCorporation-StateX_Othercompany formed under the laws of Canada Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?YesX_No 3. Nature of conveyance: X_AssignmentMergerSecurity AgreementChange of NameOther Execution Date: December 3, 1975	Street Address: 530 Queen Street South City: Bolton State: Ontario, Canada Zip: L7E 5S5 Individual(s) citizenship
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1,055,403 Additional numbers attached? YesX_ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: one
Name: Betty Chang Internal Address: Arnold, White & Durkee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)————————————————————————————————————
Street Address: 750 Bering Drive, Suite 400	8. Deposit account number: 01-2508/BRSK:071/BAR
City: <u>Houston</u> State: <u>TX</u> Zip: <u>77057-2198</u>	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Betty Chang Name of Person Signing Signature Date	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 7	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 1749 FRAME: 072

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Husky Manufacturing & Tool Works, Ltd., of Bolton, Ontario, Canada, has adopted and is using the mark HUSKY for which it has filed application in the United States Patent and Trademark Office for registration, Serial No. 9,896;

AND WHEREAS Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd., Canadian corporation, located at Bolton, Ontario, Canada, is desirous of acquiring said mark:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration. receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Husky Manufacturing & Tool Works. Ltd. does hereby assign unto the said Husky Injection Molding Systems Ltd. \all rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together\with the good will of the business symbolized by the mark, and the application for registration thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the certificate of registration to the said assignee.

HUSKY MANUFACTURING & TOOL WORKS. LTD.

By: Muleus / Cos

Herbert Rees

Title: Much Surpincury

Vice President - Engineering

REELO 279 FRAME 301

JAN 1 4 1076

TRADE-MARK

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1749 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 06/25/1998